ABOUT COOK STRONG

CATERING

Cook Strong Catering operates a full time
breakfast and lunch restaurant called Fire
on the Mountain Smokehouse in Suffield,
Connecticut. We deliver sit down

restaurant service as well as full catering

and food truck dining options.

OUR EXPERTISE

We focus on exceptional service as well as
delivering a consistent product to go
above and beyond expectations or
standards. Our catering team can handle
any size event, such as birthday parties,
pig roasts with whole hog smoking
options, food truck catering, and drop off
services. Our staff is more than willing to
accommodate any and all needs of your
needs and requests.

SOCIAL MEDIA &
WEBSITES

FB & IG @ cookstrongllc

FB, IG & TIKTOK @
fireonthemountainsmokehouse
www.cookstrongcatering.com

www.fireonthemountainct.com

THE MENU

APPETIZERS

SMOKED BUFFALO CHICKEN DIP
SPINACH AND ARTICHOKE DIP
HANDMADE CHICKEN TENDERS
HANDMADE MOZZARELLA STICKS

BBQO BACON BRUSSELS SPROUTS
SMOKED SAUSAGE AND PEPPER KEBOBS
ROASTED CORN & BLACK BEAN SALSA
VEGETABLE & HUMMUS PLATTER

ENTREES
SMOKED PULLED PORK

SMOKED CHICKEN

SMOKED BEEF BRISKET

HERBED CHICKEN FRANCHAISE
SAUSAGE AND MUSHROOM RIGATONI
CHERRY GLAZED STEAK TIPS

SMOKED PEACH BABY BACK RIBS
EGGPLANT PARMESAN

STUFFED CORN SALSA ZUCCHINI BOATS

SIDES
MACARONI AND CHEESE
GLUTEN FREE MACARONI AND CHEESE
MASHED POTATO
SWEET MASH
BUTTERNUT SQUASH
CAPRESE PESTO PASTA SALAD
ROSEMARY & SHALLOT COUSCOUS
BACON AND ALMOND STRING BEANS
RED POTATO SALAD
RICE AND BEANS
CAESAR SALAD
GARDEN SALAD

HALF SIZE FEEDS 10/15 GUESTS, FULL SIZE FEEDS 25/30

Half Tray/Full Tray

Pricing
65/130
60/120
65/130
60/120
65/130
65/130
45/90
45/90

60/120
60/120

100/200

70/140
60/120
90/180
90/180
60/120
60/120

60/120
65/140
45/90
45/90
55/110
60/120
55/110
60/120
45/90
60/120
40/80
50/60

FOOD TRUCK

Inquire about our food truck booking for
your private event. We have a minimum
of 25 people for our booking, we can offer
traditional food truck cuisine as well as

tray catering to meet your needs.

WHOLE PIG
SMOKING

We offer on and off site whole pig
smoking for a pig roast experience second
to none. We can bring the smoker and
smoke on site, or have the whole pig

delivered hot and ready!

EVENT RENTAL
SPACGE

Do you need a private event space for a
special occasion in the near future? We
can accommodate your catered event in
our restaurant space up to and including
50 patrons.

CALL OR EMAIL US!

860-305-2831 & 860-483-2134
COOKSTRONGLLC @OUTLOOK.COM



