

# ABOUT COOK STRONG CATERING

Cook Strong Catering operates a full time breakfast and lunch restaurant called Fire on the Mountain Smokehouse in Suffield, Connecticut. We deliver sit down restaurant service as well as full catering and food truck dining options.

## OUR EXPERTISE

We focus on exceptional service as well as delivering a consistent product to go above and beyond expectations or standards. Our catering team can handle any size event, such as birthday parties, pig roasts with whole hog smoking options, food truck catering, and drop off services. Our staff is more than willing to accommodate any and all needs of your needs and requests.

## SOCIAL MEDIA & WEBSITES

FB & IG @ cookstrongllc

FB, IG & TIKTOK @ fireonthemountaintsmokehouse  
[www.cookstrongcatering.com](http://www.cookstrongcatering.com)  
[www.fireonthemountaintct.com](http://www.fireonthemountaintct.com)

# THE MENU

### APPETIZERS

SMOKED BUFFALO CHICKEN DIP	65/130
SPINACH AND ARTICHOKE DIP	60/120
HANDMADE CHICKEN TENDERS	65/130
HANDMADE MOZZARELLA STICKS	60/120
BBQ BACON BRUSSELS SPROUTS	65/130
SMOKED SAUSAGE AND PEPPER KEBOBS	65/130
ROASTED CORN & BLACK BEAN SALSA	45/90
VEGETABLE & HUMMUS PLATTER	45/90

### Half Tray/Full Tray Pricing

65/130
60/120
65/130
60/120
65/130
65/130
45/90
45/90

### ENTREES

SMOKED PULLED PORK	60/120
SMOKED CHICKEN	60/120
SMOKED BEEF BRISKET	100/200
HERBED CHICKEN FRANCHISE	70/140
SAUSAGE AND MUSHROOM RIGATONI	60/120
CHERRY GLAZED STEAK TIPS	90/180
SMOKED PEACH BABY BACK RIBS	90/180
EGGPLANT PARMESAN	60/120
STUFFED CORN SALSA ZUCCHINI BOATS	60/120

### SIDES

MACARONI AND CHEESE	60/120
GLUTEN FREE MACARONI AND CHEESE	65/140
MASHED POTATO	45/90
SWEET MASH	45/90
BUTTERNUT SQUASH	55/110
CAPRESE PESTO PASTA SALAD	60/120
ROSEMARY & SHALLOT COUSCOUS	55/110
BACON AND ALMOND STRING BEANS	60/120
RED POTATO SALAD	45/90
RICE AND BEANS	60/120
CAESAR SALAD	40/80
GARDEN SALAD	30/60

HALF SIZE FEEDS 10/15 GUESTS, FULL SIZE FEEDS 25/30

# FOOD TRUCK

Inquire about our food truck booking for your private event. We have a minimum of 25 people for our booking, we can offer traditional food truck cuisine as well as tray catering to meet your needs.

## WHOLE PIG SMOKING

We offer on and off site whole pig smoking for a pig roast experience second to none. We can bring the smoker and smoke on site, or have the whole pig delivered hot and ready!

## EVENT RENTAL SPACE

Do you need a private event space for a special occasion in the near future? We can accommodate your catered event in our restaurant space up to and including 50 patrons.

**CALL OR EMAIL US!**

**860-305-2831 & 860-483-2734**  
**COOKSTRONGLLC @OUTLOOK.COM**